
San Diego 100 Mile Endurance Run - 2024
Aid Station Miles

Aid Station

Miles 
Between Aid

Total Race 
Miles

GPS

START - Cuyamaca Lake 0.0 0.0 32°59'6.19"N,116°34'55.19"W
Trout Pond 12.7 12.7 32°58'35.25"N,116°34'55.28"W
Cuyamaca Peak 7.0 19.7 32°56'48.91"N,116°36'23.12"W
Green Valley 9.7 29.4 32°54'14.07"N, 116°35'6.27"W
Blue Ribbon (water only) 6.2 35.6 32°52'35.12"N,116°35'12.62"W
Sweetwater 5.9 41.4 32°54'37.71"N, 116°34'26.65"W
Pine Creek Road (water only) 8.1 49.5 32°53'39.38"N,116°30'18.00"W
Hammer's Hideaway 2.3 51.8 32°52'1.39"N,116°30'54.68"W
Penny Pines 1 7.4 59.2 32°54'20.72"N, 116°27'27.29"W
Meadows 5.1 64.3 32°51'40.09"N,116°27'43.74"W
Red Tail Roost 6.3 70.6 32°51'26.16"N,116°25'24.44"W
Todd's Cabin 5.0 75.6 32°52'49.65"N,116°25'23.73"W
Penny Pines 2 5.1 80.7 32°54'20.72"N, 116°27'27.29"W
Pioneer Mail 3.9 84.6 32°55'29.92"N, 116°28'56.33"W
Sunrise 7.1 91.6 32°58'40.81"N,116°31'29.94"W
FINISH - Cuyamaca Lake 9.0 100.6 32°59'6.19"N,116°34'55.19"W


